Version: 11/22/2025        www.lowpowersemi.com            email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com  1 / 20
LP3995H
40V/300mA Low IQ High PSRR LDO
Features
⚫ Wide Input Voltage Range: 2.7V to 40V
⚫ Fixed Output Voltage: 2.5V, 2.8V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 3.6V,
5.0V, 8.0V, 9.0V, 12.0V
⚫ Maximum Load Current Up to 300mA

OFF
ON
Order Information
LP3995H-
Package Type
OUT Voltage
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
12: 12.0V
F: Pb Free
B5: SOT23-5
B3: SOT23
X3: SO89-3
Version: 11/22/2025        www.lowpowersemi.com            email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com  2 / 20
LP3995H
Device Information
Part Number Top Marking OUT Voltage Moisture Sensitivity Level Package Shipping
LP3995H-33B5F
LPS
2EYWX
3.3V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3995HB-12X3F  12.0V MSL3 SOT89-3(B) 3K/REEL
Marking indication:
Y: Year code. W: Week code. X: Batch numbers.
Version: 11/22/2025        www.lowpowersemi.com            email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com  3 / 20
LP3995H
Pin Diagram
3
1 2
VIN
GND VOUT
SOT23（top view）
3
2
1
4
5VIN
GND
EN NC
VOUT
SOT23-5（top view）
1 3
VIN
GND VOUT
2
VIN
SOT89-3(A)(top view)
1 3
GND
VOUT VIN
2
GND
SOT89-3(B)(top view)
Pin Description
Pin Name Description
SOT23 SOT23-5
SOT89-
3(A)
SOT89-
3(B)
2 5 3 1 VOUT
Output pin. Bypass with a ceramic capacitor from this pin
to ground. Place the capacitor as close as to the pin as
possible.
1 2 1 2 GND Ground.
- 3 - - EN
Enable pin. Active high. Driving EN over 1V turns on the
regulator. Driving EN below 0.4 V puts the regulator into